P	0EC 0 7 706 REC 12-1	8-2006	ΞΤ	
	of the U.S. Patent and Trac 1033 veying party(ies)	5045 <u>3</u>	ocuments or the new address(es) below. dress of receiving party(ies)	
METAST	TABLE INSTRUMENTS, INC.		United States of America as represented by secretary of the Air Force AFMCLO/JAZ	
14	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address:	Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	
	· ·	State: Ohio Country: U.S.A.	Zip: 45433-7109 & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name: Fredric L. Sinder		involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Street Address:	AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	☐ Authorized to ☐ Enclosed	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account d (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	zip: 45433-7109 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733 fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil Signature			
	FREDRIC L. SINDER	Total nu attachm	mber of pages including cover sheet, ents, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)				
Method and apparatus for measuring optica	al extinction in a thin film during its deposition			
INVENTORS(S)				
George Dubé				
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE			
11/553,396 CONTRACTOR	26 October 2006 CONTRACT NO.			
MetaStable Instruments, Inc.	FA8650-04-C-5708			
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>FAR 52.227-12</u> included in Contract No. <u>FA8650-04-C-5708</u> with the <u>U. S. Air Force/AFMC</u> . This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this 13th day of November, 2006				
	MetaStable Instruments, Inc.			
	CONTRACTOR			
ATTEST:)			
(Seal)	George Dubé, President			
	5988 Mid Rivers Mall Drive – Suite 236 St. Peters, MO 63304			
	BUSINESS ADDRESS			

PATENT REEL: 018701 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 12/04/2006